
ORDINANCE NO. xs-/ 
AN ORDINANCE INCREASING THE WATER RATE FOR THE 

TOWN OF SPRING HILL, TENNESSEE 

BE I T  ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF 

THE TOWN OF SPRING HILL, TENNESSEE: 

S e c t i o n  1: T h a t  t h e  c h a r g e  f o r  water f u r n i s h e d  b y  t h e  

Town o f  S p r i n g  H i l l  i s  h e r e b y  i n c r e a s e d  t o  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  

s c h e d u l e s :  

G a l l o n s  C h a r g e  o n  R a t e  per 1 , 0 0 0  
U s e d  Lower  Arn t .  q a l l o n s  o n  excess 

(1 1 T e n n e s s e e  O t o 5 0 , O O O  $ 6 8 . 9 5  
O r p h a n s  O v e r  5 0 , 0 0 0  6 8 . 9 5  
Home ( L e s s  2 0 %  D i s c o u n t )  

( 2 )  Maury  C o u n t y  0  t o  1 , 0 0 0  1 . 0 4  
Water O v e r  1 , 0 0 0  1 . 0 4  
S y s t e m  

( 3 )  O t h e r s  i n -  0  t o  3 , 0 0 0  6.10 
side C i t y  3 , 0 0 0  t o  5 , 0 0 0  6 .10  
L i m i t s  5 , 0 0 0  t o  1 0 , 0 0 0  9 .70  

1 0 , 0 0 0  t o  2 0 , 0 0 0  1 7 . 4 5  
2 0 , 0 0 0  t o  5 0 , 0 0 0  3 1 . 4 5  

O v e r  5 0 , 0 0 0  6 8 . 9 5  

( b )  O u t s i d e  C i t y  L i m i t s :  Users o u t s i d e  t h e  C i t y  L i m i t s  w i l l  
b e  c h a r g e d  t h e  i n s i d e  r a t e  ( a ) ( 3 )  p l u s  a s u r c h a r g e  of 
25%.  

S e c t i o n  2 :  T h a t  S e c t i o n s  13-112 ( l ) ( a )  a n d  (b) of t h e  

S p r i n g  H i l l  M u n i c i p a l  Code  are h e r e b y  a m e n d e d  a c c o r d i n g l y .  

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN 

OF THE TOWN OF SPRING HILL, TENNESSEE, o n  t h i s  t h e  / ?  day o f  



ATTEST : 

lhk f  
J U N E  @?LRK, CITY-QECORDER 

P a s s e d  on 1st r e a d i n g  05-20 - 83- 

4 

P a s s e d  on 2nd r e a d i n g  06-03 -0 

P a s s e d  on 3rd r e a d i n g  ~6 - ! 7 4 <  



I n s i d e  
C i t y  

O u t s i d e  
C i t y  

Town of S p r i n g  H i l l  Water & Sewer System 

Water Ra tes  

J u l y  1, 1985 - 
Charge on Rate  pe r  1 ,000 g a l l o n s  

6. 

Gallons  Used . ,  Lower Amt .  on e x c e s s  

0 t o  3 ,000 $ 6.10 
3,000 t o  5,000 6.10 
5,000 t o  10,000 9.70 

10,000 t o  20,000 17.45 
20,000 t o  50,000 31 -45 
Over 50,000 68.95 

0 t o  3,000 7.63 
3,000 t o  5 ,000 7 .63 
5 ,000 t o  10,000 12.13 

10,000 t o  20 ;000 21.81 
20,000 t o  50,000 39.31 
Over 50,000 86.19 

Tennessee  0 t o  50,000 68.95 
Orphans Over 50,000 68.95 
Home (Less  20% Discount )  

Maur y 0 t o  1 ,000  1 .04  
County Over 1 ,000  1 .04 
Water 
Sys tern 




